MEN’S HALL OF FAME

SARASOTA MANATEE HALL OF FAME * GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN

1972 ANDY RAPONE BOWLING * BOB PIPER SERVICE
ED QUESTIONATI BOWLING *

1973 NICK APONE SERVICE * BILL CARRINGTON BOWLING
PAUL CARSON BOWLING * NED HAMBLETT SERVICE

1974 JIM STEELE BOWLING * GENE COHENOUR SERVICE
WALT SCHMIDT BOWLING * SAM MILEY SERVICE

1975 PLEZ WYNN SERVICE * HARMON BROWN BOWLING
JIM CARTER SERVICE *

1976 DAVE SMITH SERVICE * GENE CLOUSE BOWLING
TOM REID BOWLING *

1977 JACK ROLLINS SERVICE * JIM ELLIOTT SERVICE
BILL STOEBER BOWLING

1978 RON SMITH (SEC'Y) BOWLING BILL EARLEY BOWLING

1980 ARCHIE KENNEDY SERVICE * ED LASSER BOWLING

1981 WILBUR CLEPHANE SERVICE *

1982 NORM JOHNSTON SERVICE *

1984 JIM ALBRITTON SERVICE *

1985 TOMMY EVANS BOWLING HOWARD LONGSTREET SERVICE

1986 KEN SLACK BOWLING

1988 DON DEICKE BOWLING RUSS CARTER SERVICE

1989 AL CERULLY BOWLING *

1990 GENE SMITH SERVICE *

1991 JACK PARTRIDGE SERVICE *

1992 LARRY BUTLER BOWLING BRUCE COMBS SERVICE

1993 RICHARD HUBBARD JR. SERVICE * DENNIS STEARNS BOWLING

1994 RUSTY CARTER BOWLING TOM CLARK BOWLING
JOE FASO SERVICE *

1995 CARL LACY BOWLING ED YAGER SERVICE
JEFF BUSIERE BOWLING *

1996 RONNIE HAYES (PRES.) BOWLING GLENN UNDERWOOD SERVICE

1997 BUDDY WATTS BOWLING * BOB PROVETTE SERVICE
BOB KIRKLAND SERVICE

1998 RICK EVANS BOWLING RICK PITTMAN BOWLING
DANNY WILLIAMS SERVICE

1999 CLIFF MARTIN (V / PRES) SERVICE

2000 CRAIG RIPLEY BOWLING

2001 BOB GALLO BOWLING BRAD TAYLOR BOWLING
BILL WENZEL SERVICE * CLAUDE BONNER SERVICE

2002 DAVE KARR BOWLING

2003 FRED RAYNER SR BOWLING KENT WAGNER BOWLING

JOHN HENSON SERVICE * RON KESSLER SERVICE



2004
2005

2006

2007
2009

2010

2011

2012
2013
2014

2016

2017
2018
2019

2020
2021
2022

2023

PETE DELISE
MIKE ELLIOTT

STEVE KUZNICZCI
RICHARD CYPHERS
JIM ZELNIO

EVERETT HAYDEN
HITCH BAIER

RONNIE ELLIOTT
NICK SMITH

JERRY TUCCIARONE JR
GENE CROUCH
TERRY WOOD (TRES.)
BOBBY COMBS
JAYSON TAYLOR
LEROY WAGNER
JOHN THOMPSON
MIKE ZINK

MARK PARRISH

MIKE ALESHIRE

MIKE GRONOW
TONY CINELLI JR
GREG SELL

PAUL GUSTKE
KENNETH McDOUGALL
PAUL HERBST

RICK ISOM

RAY LOFTHOUSE

TOM HUBBARD

MEN’S HALL OF FAME

BOWLING

BOWLING ROGER KING
BOWLING FRED SHAFFER JR
SERVICE KEVIN REICHENBACH
BOWLING

SERVICE

SERVICE MIKE BYRD
BOWLING WILLIAM LIPPMAN
BOWLING JERRY TUCCIARONE SR
BOWLING TERRY DESHAIES
SERVICE

SERVICE TERRY WESTERVELT
BOWLING

BOWLING JIM ORD

BOWLING MARK DONUSHI
BOWLING TJ GRAHAM
SERVICE

BOWLING DAVID SHEDROW
BOWLING

BOWLING GIL SLIKER
BOWLING

BOWLING ART CHIODO
VETERANS *

BOWLING

BOWLING

BOWLING CHUCK SOUZER
VETERANS

SERVICE

BOWLING
SERVICE
BOWLING

BOWLING
BOWLING
VETERANS
BOWLING
SERVICE
VETERANS
BOWLING
BOWLING
BOWLING

BOWLING

SERVICE

BOWLING

*



