- MEN'S HALL OF FAME —

SARASOTA MANATEE HALL OF FAME

* GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN

1972	ANDY RAPONE	BOWLING	*	BOB PIPER	SERVICE	*
	ED QUESTIONATI	BOWLING	*			
1973	NICK APONE	SERVICE	*	BILL CARRINGTON	BOWLING	*
	PAUL CARSON	BOWLING	*	NED HAMBLETT	SERVICE	*
1974	JIM STEELE	BOWLING	*	GENE COHENOUR	SERVICE	*
	WALT SCHMIDT	BOWLING	*	SAM MILEY	SERVICE	*
1975	PLEZ WYNN	SERVICE	*	HARMON BROWN	BOWLING	*
	JIM CARTER	SERVICE	*			
1976	DAVE SMITH	SERVICE	*	GENE CLOUSE	BOWLING	*
	TOM REID	BOWLING	*			
1977	JACK ROLLINS	SERVICE	*	JIM ELLIOTT	SERVICE	*
	BILL STOEBER	BOWLING				
1978	RON SMITH (SEC'Y)	BOWLING		BILL EARLEY	BOWLING	*
1980	ARCHIE KENNEDY	SERVICE	*	ED LASSER	BOWLING	*
1981	WILBUR CLEPHANE	SERVICE	*			
1982	NORM JOHNSTON	SERVICE	*			
1984	JIM ALBRITTON	SERVICE	*			
1985	TOMMY EVANS	BOWLING		HOWARD LONGSTREET	SERVICE	*
1986	KEN SLACK	BOWLING				
1988	DON DEICKE	BOWLING		RUSS CARTER	SERVICE	*
1989	AL CERULLY	BOWLING	*			
1990	GENE SMITH	SERVICE	*			
1991	JACK PARTRIDGE	SERVICE	*			
1992	LARRY BUTLER	BOWLING		BRUCE COMBS	SERVICE	
1993	RICHARD HUBBARD JR.	SERVICE	*	DENNIS STEARNS	BOWLING	
1994	RUSTY CARTER	BOWLING		TOM CLARK	BOWLING	
	JOE FASO	SERVICE	*			
1995	CARL LACY	BOWLING		ED YAGER	SERVICE	*
	JEFF BUSIERE	BOWLING	*			
1996	RONNIE HAYES (PRES.)	BOWLING		GLENN UNDERWOOD	SERVICE	
1997	BUDDY WATTS	BOWLING	*	BOB PROVETTE	SERVICE	*
	BOB KIRKLAND	SERVICE				
1998	RICK EVANS	BOWLING		RICK PITTMAN	BOWLING	
	DANNY WILLIAMS	SERVICE				
1999	CLIFF MARTIN (V / PRES)	SERVICE				
2000	CRAIG RIPLEY	BOWLING				
2001	BOB GALLO	BOWLING		BRAD TAYLOR	BOWLING	
	BILL WENZEL	SERVICE	*	CLAUDE BONNER	SERVICE	*
2002	DAVE KARR	BOWLING				
2003	FRED RAYNER SR	BOWLING		KENT WAGNER	BOWLING	
	JOHN HENSON	SERVICE	*	RON KESSLER	SERVICE	*

MEN'S HALL OF FAME —

2004	PETE DELISE	BOWLING				
2005	MIKE ELLIOTT	BOWLING	*	ROGER KING	BOWLING	
	STEVE KUZNICZCI	BOWLING		FRED SHAFFER JR	SERVICE	
2006	RICHARD CYPHERS	SERVICE		KEVIN REICHENBACH	BOWLING	
	JIM ZELNIO	BOWLING				
2007	EVERETT HAYDEN	SERVICE	*			
2009	HITCH BAIER	SERVICE		MIKE BYRD	BOWLING	
	RONNIE ELLIOTT	BOWLING		WILLIAM LIPPMAN	BOWLING	
2010	NICK SMITH	BOWLING		JERRY TUCCIARONE SR	VETERANS	*
	JERRY TUCCIARONE JR	BOWLING		TERRY DESHAIES	BOWLING	
	GENE CROUCH	SERVICE	*			
2011	TERRY WOOD (TRES.)	SERVICE		TERRY WESTERVELT	SERVICE	
	BOBBY COMBS	BOWLING	*			
2012	JAYSON TAYLOR	BOWLING		JIM ORD	VETERANS	
2013	LEROY WAGNER	BOWLING		MARK DONUSHI	BOWLING	
2014	JOHN THOMPSON	BOWLING		TJ GRAHAM	BOWLING	
	MIKE ZINK	SERVICE				
2016	MARK PARRISH	BOWLING		DAVID SHEDROW	BOWLING	
	MIKE ALESHIRE	BOWLING				
2017	MIKE GRONOW	BOWLING		GIL SLIKER	BOWLING	
2018	TONY CINELLI JR	BOWLING				
2019	GREG SELL	BOWLING		ART CHIODO	SERVICE	
	PAUL GUSTKE	VETERANS	*			
2020	KENNETH McDOUGALL	BOWLING				
2021	PAUL HERBST	BOWLING				
2022		BOWLING		CHUCK SOUZER	BOWLING	
2023	RAY LOFTHOUSE TOM HUBBARD	VETERANS SERVICE				
2023		JENVICE				